ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT TOWNSHIP OF MONROE RESOLUTION NO. 02-2024 ANNUAL NOTICE OF MEETINGS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq., annual notice shall be given of the regular meetings of the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Township of Monroe; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Township of Monroe as follows:

1. Regular meetings of the Zoning Board of Adjustment shall commence at 6:30 p.m. on the following dates:

January 18, 2024 (Reorganization)

February 8, 2024

February 22, 2024

March 14, 2024

March 28, 2024

April 11, 2024

April 25, 2024

May 9, 2024

May 23, 2024

June 13, 2024

July 11, 2024

August 8, 2024

September 12, 2024

September 26, 2024

October 10, 2024

October 24, 2024

November 14, 2024

December 5, 2024

December 12, 2024

2. The location of all meetings shall be:

In accordance with the Open Meeting Act, P.L. 1975 c 231, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6, et. seq., this is to advise that the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Township of Monroe, Gloucester County, New Jersey, will hold the meetings in person in the courtroom located on the first floor of the municipal building at 125 Virginia Avenue, Williamstown, NJ 08094. All meetings will begin at 6:30 p.m.

3. A copy of this Notice shall be posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building, filed with the Municipal Clerk, and placed in the official publications of the Zoning Board of Adjustment.

ADOPTED at a Reorganization Meeting of the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the Township of Monroe held on the 18TH day of January 2024.

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: Carino, Colavita, Cummiskey, Kerr, Kozak, Seidenberg, Fooder

NAYS: 0

ABSTENTIONS: 0

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT TOWNSHIP OF MONROE

BY: BRIAN COMMISKEY, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST

AMY GXLLAGHER\SECRETARY

DATE MEMORIALIZED: